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Favbet League
2020/21 5th round, Match #29

Friday, 04.10.2020, 17:00, n.a. Y. Haharin, Chernihiv. 21°C. Spectators: 1300

«Desna» Chernihiv

2 : 2

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

72 Lytovka Ihor
3 Polegenko Pavlo
4 Tamm Joonas
5 Yermakov Vitalii
7 Ogiria Vladyslav (C)
8 Dombrovskyi Andrii
11 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
20 Totovytskyi Andrii
22 Mostovyi Andrii
25 Hutsuliak Oleksii
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp

Substitutes
1 Sydorenko Dmytro
12 Kartushov Yehor
16 Belych Yevhenii
19 Demianenko Denys
27 Starenkyi Serhii
43 Zapadnya Artur
77 Dehtiarov Maksym
90 Shevtsov Illia

Coach
Riabokon Oleksandr

30 Pyatov Andriy (C)
2 Dodo
5 Khocholava Davyd
22 Matviienko Mykola
15 Korniienko Viktor
27 Maycon
21 A.Patrick
11 Marlos
7 Taison
20 Kovalenko Viktor
10 Moraes

Substitutes
81 Trubin Anatoliy
77 Bondar Valerii
61 Sudakov Heorhii
6 Stepanenko Taras
19 Solomon
14 Tete
28 Сipriano
99 Fernando
9 Dentinho

Coach
Ribeiro de Castro Luis Manuel

Referee:
Paskhal Ihor
Assistant 1:
Volodin Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Kutsev Valentyn
4th Official:
Derdo Oleksandr
Referee Observer:
Yarmenchuk Ihor

Delegate:
Karapetian Eduard
Security Officer:
Svystun Anatolii
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Favbet League, 2020/21, 5th round, Match #29
Friday, 04.10.2020, 17:00, n.a. Y. Haharin, Chernihiv. 21°C. Spectators: 1300

«Desna» Chernihiv 2 : 2 «Shakhtar» Donetsk
4' 20 Kovalenko Viktor

22 Mostovyi Andrii 17'

20 Totovytskyi Andrii 26'

46' 21 A.Patrick
6 Stepanenko Taras

46' 11 Marlos
19 Solomon

58' 27 Maycon
14 Tete

58' 10 Moraes
99 Fernando

77' 15 Korniienko Viktor
9 Dentinho

79' 9 Dentinho
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp

77 Dehtiarov Maksym 81'

25 Hutsuliak Oleksii 83'

11 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
27 Starenkyi Serhii 86'

25 Hutsuliak Oleksii
43 Zapadnya Artur 90+2'

90+3' 6 Stepanenko Taras

72 Lytovka Ihor 90+3'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


